

City of Milwaukee

Meeting Agenda

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

ALD. TERRY WITKOWSKI, CHAIR Ald. Robert Puente, Vice-Chair Ald. Joe Davis, Sr., Ald. James Bohl and Ald. Robert Bauman Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366 Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Richard Withers, 286-8532, rwithe@milwaukee.gov					
Thursday, October 3, 2013			9:00 AM	Room 301-B, 3rd Fl., City Hall	
1.	<u>130439</u>	relative to li <u>Sponsors:</u> Detailed inform under this nur Alternatively,	ting to the recommendations of the F censes. THE CHAIR mation relating to the contents of this file ma nber at http://milwaukee.legistar.com/legisla the complete file including detailed informati rs to be discussed at the meeting may be inc	ay be found by searching ation. ion identifying the specific	
10:30 A	A.M.		ion, Room 105, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., N y, between the hours of 8:15 a.m. and 4:30	-	
2.	130678	A substitute	ordinance relating to parking contro	ls	
	100010	Sponsors:	THE CHAIR		
3.	<u>130679</u>	A substitute	ordinance relating to traffic controls		
4.	<u>130696</u>	(Community	THE CHAIR esolution relative to acceptance and y Healthcare Access Program) Enrol the Greater Milwaukee Foundation. THE CHAIR	•	
		May be ref	erred to the Finance and Personnel Commit	ttee.	
5.	<u>130697</u>	relative to the Compreher	esolution amending Common Counc he acceptance and funding of the Fa sive Home Visiting Grant from the S t of Children and Families.	mily Foundations	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		

--- May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.

6.	<u>130680</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a 2014 Wisconsin Emergency Medical Services Funding Assistance Program grant.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
11:00 A.	М.			
7.	<u>130769</u>	Resolution relating to the acceptance and expenditure of the Metropolitan Medical Response System grant.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Witkowski		
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.		
8.	<u>130493</u>	Resolution certifying ambulance service providers for the citywide emergency medical service system. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
9.	<u>130663</u>	esolution designating a Motorcycle Safety Awareness Day in ilwaukee.		
		Sponsors: Ald. Coggs		
10.	<u>110471</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to trespass upon lands, buildings or premises while carrying, possessing or controlling firearms, and providing penalties.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Coggs		
11.	<u>130681</u>	Resolution authorizing the acceptance and funding of the 2013 Port Security Grant from the U. S. Department of Homeland Security through the Community Development Grants Administration on behalf of the Milwaukee Port Security Collaborative. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
12.	<u>130747</u>	Substitute resolution approving an intergovernmental agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Wauwatosa relating to the provision of emergency services in Hartung Park and Center Street Park. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bohl		
13.	<u>130634</u>	An ordinance relating to establishment of a neighborhood crime watch		
sign program.				
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bohl		
14.	<u>130785</u>	An ordinance relating to the discharge of offensive or hazardous substances.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Witkowski		
15.	<u>120655</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to the regulation of fire pits.		
		Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski		
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.		

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.